

Manor House • Church Street • Littlehampton • West Sussex BN17 5EW Telephone: 01903 732063 • Facsimile: 01903 731690 ltc@littlehampton-tc.gov.uk • www.littlehampton-tc.gov.uk

Town Clerk - Peter Herbert

Littlehampton Town Council – Christmas Lighting supply and installation Tender

Littlehampton Town Council are inviting tenders for the provision of services in respect of the supply, installation, maintenance, removal and storage of leased Christmas lights and decorations annually in Littlehampton, West Sussex.

Littlehampton Town Council are looking for a contractor/s who will provide new designs and ideas across all sites and co-ordinated switching on for the Christmas lights for the town centre event to give the 'WOW' effect. The Council is particularly interested in eco-friendly displays with a colour scheme that compliments the new public realm in the High Street.

Interested parties are invited to submit tenders using the Contracts Finder website at: https://www.gov.uk/contracts-finder This is an online tool which displays public contract opportunities above the £10,000 threshold. Applications in response to the service specification are invited by the closing date of 19th May 2023 at 11:59.

The Town Clerk
Littlehampton Town Council